liabilities	23,	105	534	23,	639	Retained	earnings	17,	941	3,	763	21,	704	Total	liabilities	and	shareholders’	equity	47,	579	4,	297	51,	876	(b)	This	amount
represents	the	estimated	fair	value	of	the	Monogram	Warrant	at	December	31,	2022.	Three	months	ended	December	31,	2022	Unaudited	Income	Statement
(Second	Quarter	Fiscal	2023)	As	Previously	Reported	Restatement	As	Restated	Unrealized	gain	(loss)	on	investments	$	158	$	2,	582	(a)	$	2,	740	Total	other
income	(expense)	37	2,	582	2,	619	Income	before	income	taxes	1,	174	2,	582	3,	756	Income	tax	expense	295	709	(b)	1,	004	Net	income	879	1,	873	2,	752	Basic
income	per	share	$	0.	25	$	0.	55	$	0.	80	Diluted	income	per	share	$	0.	24	$	0.	55	$	0.	79	(a)	This	amount	represents	the	unrealized	gain	on	the	Monogram
Warrant	for	the	three	months	ended	December	31,	2022.	(b)	This	amount	represents	the	income	tax	expense	related	to	the	unrealized	gain	on	the	Monogram
Warrant	for	the	three	months	ended	December	31,	2022.	March	31,	2023	Unaudited	Balance	Sheet	(Third	Quarter	Fiscal	2023)	As	Previously	Reported
Restatement	As	Restated	Deferred	income	taxes,	net	$	764	$	(764)	(a)	$	—	Investments	1,	534	5,	480	(b)	7,	014	Total	assets	46,	975	4,	716	51,	691	Deferred
income	taxes	—	649	649	Total	liabilities	21,	136	649	21,	785	Retained	earnings	19,	254	4,	067	23,	321	Total	liabilities	and	shareholders’	equity	46,	975	4,	716
51,	691	(b)	This	amount	represents	the	estimated	fair	value	of	the	Monogram	Warrant	at	March	31,	2023.	Three	months	ended	March	31,	2023	Unaudited
Income	Statement	(Third	Quarter	Fiscal	2023)	As	Previously	Reported	Restatement	As	Restated	Unrealized	gain	(loss)	on	investments	$	(177)	$	419	(a)	$	242
Total	other	income	(expense)	(297)	419	122	Income	before	income	taxes	1,	768	419	2,	187	Income	tax	expense	455	115	(b)	570	Net	income	1,	313	304	1,	617
Basic	income	per	share	$	0.	37	$	0.	09	$	0.	46	Diluted	income	per	share	$	0.	36	$	0.	09	$	0.	45	(a)	This	amount	represents	the	unrealized	gain	on	the	Monogram
Warrant	for	the	three	months	ended	March	31,	2023.	(b)	This	amount	represents	the	income	tax	expense	related	to	the	unrealized	gain	on	the	Monogram
Warrant	for	the	three	months	ended	March	31,	2023.	3	.	SUMMARY	OF	SIGNIFICANT	ACCOUNTING	POLICIES	The	summary	of	significant	accounting
policies	presented	below	is	designed	to	assist	the	reader	in	understanding	our	consolidated	financial	statements.	Such	consolidated	financial	statements	and